

City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Council Members

From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk

Date: June 17, 2024

Item: Consider New Liquor License Request for Upward Solutions LLC dba ACE Liquor Store

Council Action Requested:

Approve the attached resolution approving the application from Upward Solutions LLC dba ACE Liquor Store for an Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License.

Background Information:

Norma Pacheco, Upward Solutions LLC dba ACE Liquor Store, submitted an Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License application to be able to sell liquor off-sale. The current liquor license is held by KTEK LLC dba ACE Liquor Store and will be transferred to Upward Solutions LLC dba ACE Liquor Store.

Financial Impact:

N/A

Advisory Commission Discussion:

N/A

Council Committee Discussion:

N/A

Attachments:

Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION	

RESOLUTION APPROVING TRANSFER OF KTEK LLC DBA ACE LIQUOR STORE OFF-SALE LIQUOR LICENSE TO A NEW OWNER

WHEREAS, Norma Pacheco, Upward Solutions LLC dba ACE Liquor Store, has applied for the transfer of KTEK LLC dba ACE Liquor Store Off-Sale liquor license and successfully passed the background check conducted by the Hastings Police Department;
WHEREAS , all necessary paperwork and documents have been completed and submitted, and the associated fees have been paid;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hastings that the Off-Sale Liquor License transfer for Upward Solutions LLC dba ACE Liquor Store is approved.
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS $17^{\mathrm{TH}}\mathrm{DAY}$ OF JUNE 2024.

ATTEST:	
Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk	Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor